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GIVE UP CAMPAIGN


No. 4543 SHRI SUMAN BALKA:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for extension of Give up Campaign for subsidy of construction of individual toilets in urban areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. There is no Give up Campaign for subsidy of construction of individual toilets in urban areas.


******

